	The state of the s	
Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY	
	Community, Town or	City
	P.S.C. NO. I	
	2nd Remed SHEET NO.	/
EADMDALE HAMED DIGMATOR	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	1
Name of Issuing Corporation		41 0
	1st Removed SHEET NO.	/
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
		RATE
	P	ER UNI
DOMESTIC CONSUMERS (OTHER THAN TRAILER	COURTS)	
5/8" x 3/4" meters		
First 2,000 gallons	\$ 7.24 minimum	
Next 3,000 gallons	2.12 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 5,000 gallons	1.62 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 10,000 gallons	1.42 per 1,000 gallons	
l" meters		
First 7,000 gallons	\$16.84 minimum	
Next 3,000 gallons	1.62 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 140,000 gallons	1.42 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 150,000 gallons	1.17 per 1,000 gallons	
Rates based on monthly consumption	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
\$35.00 deposit required on tenants (refe	undable) OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	AUG 1 1993	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	
,	SECTION 9 (1)	
	BY: Sugar Haller	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
DATE OF ISSUE August 10, 1993	DATE EFFECTIVE Argust 1	1993
ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr.	TITLE Chairman	
Name of Officer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	H
Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public Service Commi	ssion
Kentucky in Case No. 93-278	dated August Tb, 1993	<u> </u>

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT Same of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. I Revised SHEET NO. Z  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. I Revised SHEET NO. Z  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons 1.42 per 1,000 gallons 1.42 per 1		•
FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Next 150,000 gallons Next 150,000 gallons Next 160,000 gallons 1.42 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons Next 160,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons  Rates based on a monthly consumption. (Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract).  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT IO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)  BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAINAGER  DATE OF ISSUE Acquir 10,1993  DATE OF ISSUE Acquir 10,1993  DATE EFFECTIVE Acquir 1,1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	Form for filing Rate Schedules	es For FRANKLIN COUNTY Community, Town or City
FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 1.62 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons  Rates based on a monthly consumption. (Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract).  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)  BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MARKAGER  DATE OF ISSUE Acquis 10,1993  DATE OF ISSUE Acquis 10,1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, St. Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission		
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons  Next 140,000 gallons  Next 140,000 gallons  Next 150,000 gallons  1.62 per 1,000 gallons  1.42 per 1,000 gallons  1.7 per 1,000 gallons  1.17 per 1,000 gallons  CONSUMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons  Next 140,000 gallons  1.62 per 1,000 gallons  1.7 per 1,000 gallons  1.10 per 1,000 gallons  1.11 per 1,000 gallons  CONSUMERCIAL CONSUMERS  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OF KENTUCKY  EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011.  SECTION 9 (1)  BY:  MARIE OF ISSUE Acquit 10,1993  DATE OF ISSUE Acquit 10,1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr.  Name of Officer  Title Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman		
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 160,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 1.62 per 1,000		2nd Revised SHEET NO. 2
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 160,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 1.62 per 1,000	FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Z
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATE PER UNI  COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons 1.42 per 1,000 gallons 0ver 150,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE OF ISSUE Acquist 10,1993  DATE EFFECTIVE Acquist 1,1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. Name of Officer  Title Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman	Name of Issuing Corporation	_
COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 1.42 per 1,000 gallons 1.42 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons  Over 150,000 gallons  Rates based on a monthly consumption. (Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract).  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Line Home PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE OF ISSUE Acquist 10, 1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. Name of Officer  Title Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman		17 KNIGO SHEET NO. 2
COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 1.62 per 1,000 gallons 1.42 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons  Rates based on a monthly consumption. (Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract).  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: MISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. Name of Officer  TITLE Chairman	CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE
COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS  (Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 1.42 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman  TITLE Chairman		
(Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Next 150,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons  Rates based on a monthly consumption. (Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract).  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Hampenfully SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE OF ISSUE Acquist 10,1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission		PER UNI
(Stewart Home)  First 7,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons  1.62 per 1,000 gallons 1.42 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Hampelike SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE OF ISSUE Acquit 10,1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS	
First 7,000 gallons  Next 3,000 gallons  Next 140,000 gallons  Over 150,000 gallons  1.62 per 1,000 gallons  1.42 per 1,000 gallons  1.17 per 1,000 gallons  1.17 per 1,000 gallons  1.17 per 1,000 gallons  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OF KENTUCKY  EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011  SECTION 9 (1)  BY: Hardelle PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE OF ISSUE Acquist 10,1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr.  Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission		
Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons  1.42 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.18 per 1,000 gallons 1.19 per 1,000 gallons 1.19 per 1,000 gallons 1.10 per 1,000 gallons 1.11 per 1,000 gallons 1.12 per 1,000 gallons 1.12 per 1,000 gallons 1.12 per 1,000 gallons 1.13 per 1,000 gallons 1.142 per 1,000 gallons 1.142 per 1,000 gallons 1.15 per 1,000 gallons 1.162 per 1,000 gallons 1.17 per 1,000 gallons 1.18 per 1,000 gallons 1.19 per 1,000 gallons 1.10	(Stewart Home)	·
Next 3,000 gallons Next 140,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons  Lates based on a monthly consumption. Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract).  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	First 7.000 gallons	\$16.84 minimum
Next 140,000 gallons  1.42 per 1,000 gallons  1.17 per 1,000 gallons  1.18 per 1,000 gallons  1.19 per 1,000 gallons  1.17 per 1,000 gallons  1.18 per 1,000 gallons  1.19 per		
Actes based on a monthly consumption.  Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract).  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	Over 150,000 gallons	1.17 per 1,000 gallons
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:		
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  AUG 1 1993  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Free Fellow PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE OF ISSUE Acquist 10, 1993  DATE EFFECTIVE Avgust 1, 1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. TITLE Chairman Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.  SECTION 9 (1)  BY:		
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.  SECTION 9 (1)  BY:		
SECTION 9 (1)  BY:		AUG 1 1993
DATE OF ISSUE Acquist 10,1993  DATE EFFECTIVE Acquist 1,1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. TITLE Chairman  Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission		
DATE OF ISSUE Argust 10, 1993  DATE EFFECTIVE Argust 1, 1993  ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. TITLE Chairman  Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission		21 100
ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. TITLE Chairman  Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission		Commence of the Commence of th
Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	DATE OF ISSUE Acquet 10, 1:	993 DATE EFFECTIVE Ayust 1, 199
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Kentucky in Case No. 93.278 dated August Cla 1993	ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. Name of Officer	TITLE Chairman
Kentucky in Case No. 93.278 dated August 26, 1993.	Issued by authority of an O	order of the Public Service Commission
	Kentucky in Case No. 93-27	dated August 26 1993

	•	
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For FRANKLIN COUNTY	Or City
	Community, Town	or city
	P.S.C. NO. $\mathcal{I}$	
	and Di	2
	2" Revised SHEET NO.	2
FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	1
Name of Issuing Corporation	15 Review SHEET NO.	2
	17 ICHIYAY SHEET NO.	<u> </u>
CLASSIFICAT	CION OF SERVICE	
		RATE
		PER UNIT
INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS		
(Trigometer Inc.)		
First 7,000 gallons	\$16.84 minimum	
Next 3,000 gallons	1.62 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 140,000 gallons	1.42 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 150,000 gallons	1.17 per 1,000 gallons	1
Rates based on monthly consumption (Other commercial and industrial rates )	by special contract).	
10000	by opecial concluce,	ľ
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	OF KENTUCKY	
	EFFECTIVE	8
	AUG 1 1993	
•	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	
	SECTION 9 (1)	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
DATE OF ISSUE Avenst 10,1993	DATE EFFECTIVE Argus	A 1, 199
ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr.	TITLE Chairman	1
Name of Officer		14
Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public Service Cor	nmissien
Kentucky in Case No. 93-278	dated Acquet 26,19	993 .

	•	
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For FRANKLIN COUNTY	on Giber
	Community, Town	or City
1	P.S.C. NO	
	2 mangal SHEET NO.	4
FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	I
Name of Issuing Corporation	1st Revisco SHEET NO.	4
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
		124 04411
PURCHASED WATER ADJ	HSTMENT CLAUSE	
TURCHASED WATER ADS	USIMENI CLAUSE	
Upon increase or decrease in the whole	sale rate of purchased	
vater by its supplier, the utility may a		
to its water rates in accordance with 80	7 KAR 5:067. The base	
rate for future application of the purch	ased water adjustment	
crause is:		
SUPPLIER	RATE	
	-	
Frankfort Electric and Water Plant Board	\$1.03 per 1,000 gallons	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	Elleonie	
	AUG 1 1993	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	
	SECTION 9 (1)	
	BY: State of the	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
1 1.01CC>		+1.199
DATE OF ISSUE Sognitio, 1993	DATE EFFECTIVE HLGMI	( / , / / )
ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr.  Name of Officer	TITLE Chairman	0 -
Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public Service Com	mission c
Kentucky in Case No. 93-278	_ dated Acquist 26,19	93.
A STATE OF THE STA		